



2026:CHC-AS:818

11.07.2025
sayandeep
Sl. No. 02
Ct. No. 05

WPA 13772 of 2025

Techno Waxchem Private Limited
Vs.
Union of India & ors.

Mr. Vinay Shraff
Mr. Dev Agarwal
Ms. Swarnwarshi Poddar
Mr. Harsh Galodia
..... for the petitioner

Mr. Partha Sarathi Mondal
.....for the UOI

Mr. T. M. Siddiqui
Mr. Tanoy Chakraborty
Mr. Saptak Sanyal
.....for the State

Mr. Bhaskar Prosad Banerjee
Mr. Tapan Bhanja
....for the CGST authority

1. Since the matter pertains to a challenge to the Rule 96(10) of the CGST Rules, 2017 which has since been omitted from the Statute book vide notification No. 20/2024 CT dated 8th October, 2024, I am of the view that this matter may require further consideration.
2. In view thereof, the unsigned order dated 10.07.2025 stands recalled.
3. Let the matter be listed under the heading "Upgraded Motion" on 17th July, 2025 in the daily supplementary list.

(Raja Basu Chowdhury, J.)