



2026:CHC-AS:818

AD 18
Ct. 5
06.08.2025
Saswata

WPA 13772 of 2025

**Techno Waxchem Private Limited
versus
Union of India & Ors.**

Mr. Vinay Kr. Shraff
Mr. Dev Agarwal
Ms. Swarnwarshi Poddar
Mr. Harsh Gadodia

... For the petitioner

Mr. Amitabrata Roy, Ld. GP
Mr. Nilotpal Chatterjee
Mr. Tanoy Chakraborty
Mr. Saptak Sanyal

... For the State.

Mr. Bhaskar Prosad Banerjee
Mr. Tapan Bhanja

...For the CGST authorities

Mr. Partha Sarathi Mondal

...For the Union of India

1. The interim order passed on 23rd July 2025 stands extended till the end of September 2025.
2. List this matter for further consideration as “*to be mentioned*” on **25th August 2025**.
3. The matter be treated as part heard.

(Raja Basu Chowdhury, J.)