



2026:CHC-AS:818

19.09.2025

sayandeep

Sl. No. 01

Ct. No. 05

WPA 13772 of 2025

Techno Waxchem Private Limited

Vs.

Union of India & ors.

Mr. Vinay Kr. Shraff
Mr. Dev Kr. Agarwal
Ms. Swarnawarshi Poddar
Mr. Harsh Gadodia
Mr. R. Das

..... for the petitioner

Mr. A. Roy, Ld. GP
Mr. Nilotpal Chatterjee
Mr. T. Chakraborty
Mr. S. Sanyal

....for the State

Mr. Partha Sarathi Mondal

.... For the UOI

Mr. Bhaskar Prasad Banerjee
Mr. Tapan Bhanja

.... For the CGST Authority

1. Let the interim order which is subsisting, stands extended till the end of January, 2026.
2. List this matter in the **combined monthly list of November, 2025** under the heading **“Part Heard Matters.”**

(Raja Basu Chowdhury, J.)