



4
16.01.2026
sb
Ct.3.

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

WPA 13772 of 2025

Techno Waxchem Private Limited
Versus
Union of India & Ors.

Mr. Vinay Kumar Shraff
Mr. Dev Kumar Agarwal
Mr. Harsh Gadodia
... For the petitioner

Mr. Partha Sarathi Mondal
... For Union of India

Mr. Bhaskar Prosad Banerjee
Mr. Tapan Bhanja
... For the CGST authorities

Mr. Tanoy Chakraborty
Mr. Saptak Sanyal
... For the State.

1. Heard Mr. Shraff, learned advocate representing the petitioner. He has placed before this Court the Judgment delivered in the case of Hikal Limited. vs. Union of India reported in 2025 BHC-AS:37904-DB = 2025 SCC Online Bom.3169.

2. List this matter for further consideration under the same heading on 29th January, 2026 at 4.00 P.M.

(Raja Basu Chowdhury, J.)