



2026:CHC-AS:818

M/L 06.02.2026  
2193. Court No.3  
(Tanmoy)

**WPA/13772/2025**

**TECHNO WAXCHEM PRIVATE LIMITED  
VS  
UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.**

Mr. Vinay Shroff (VC) ...for the petitioner.

Mr. Partha Sarathi Mondal ...for the UOI.

Mr. Tanoy Chakraborty  
Mr. Saptak Sanyal ...for the State.

Mr. Bhaskar Prasad Banerjee  
Mr. Tapan Bhanja ...for the respondent CGST & CX.

1. List this matter in the daily supplementary list under the same heading on 13<sup>th</sup> February, 2026, marked "12:30 p.m."

**(RAJA BASU CHOWDHURY, J.)**